attorneys, and paralegals facilitated as seamless an interview process as possible under the 

circumstances – something for which the DOJ personnel openly expressed appreciation.  

(DSSOF ¶3)  Most importantly,  the interviews that the DOJ requested all occurred.  

1. One Hundred Forty-Five (145) Inmate Interviews Have Occurred

As the Title VI investigation moved forward in January 2011, DOJ attorneys 

and jail consultants continued to interview inmates in the Maricopa County Jail system. 

(DSSOF ¶4)  To facilitate the DOJ’s inmate interview process, MCSO provided the DOJ